## Bassist Jair-Rohm Parker Wells Continues Strong Partnership with Phil Jones Bass and Ned Steinberger





**Cinnaminson, New Jersey Jan 31, 2023 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Leading bass amplifier designer and manufacturer, Phil Jones Bass, and renowned stringed instrument designer and manufacturer, Ned Steinberger, are proud to announce their ongoing partnership with renowned bassist, Jair-Rohm Parker Wells. Jair-Rohm has recently started playing the NS Design NXTa Omni Bass, which he finds to be very liberating, and in addition to his Phil Jones Bass Double Four combo, he now plays through the PJB Suitcase Compact.

The Suitcase Compact delivers the cleanest, broadest range sound for all of Jair-Rohm's performances, making it the perfect addition to his arsenal. Jair-Rohm has been a long-time user of Phil Jones Bass amplifiers and has always been impressed with their ability to deliver the sound he needs for his performances.

In addition to his live performances, Jair-Rohm is also regularly streaming on Facebook Live, YouTube, and Twitch. Fans can catch his live streams and stay updated on his schedule by visiting his website at <u>www.jairrohm.com</u>. Last Sunday, Jair-Rohm live-streamed a solo performance in commemoration of Eberhard Weber's 83rd birthday. The video of this live stream is available on his Facebook page for those who missed it.

"I have always been a fan of Phil Jones Bass amplifiers, and the Suitcase Compact is no exception. The clean, broad range sound it delivers is perfect for all of my performances, and I couldn't be happier with it," said Jair-Rohm.

Ned Steinberger's NXTa Omni Bass is also a great addition to Jair-Rohm's setup. "The NXTa Omni Bass is a game-changer for me. It's very liberating to play and allows me to explore new sounds and techniques," said Jair-Rohm.

Phil Jones Bass and Ned Steinberger are honored to continue their partnership with Jair-Rohm and are excited to see him continue to push the boundaries of what's possible with their products.

For more information on Phil Jones Bass and Ned Steinberger, please visit their websites at <u>www.philjonesbass.com</u> and <u>www.nedsteinberger.com</u>.

**Media Contact** 

glathocom

admin@jairrohm.com

8563134479



Source : glathocom

See on IssueWire